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«» ATTENZIONE: leggere e
istruzioni prima dell’ utilizzo. @»
WARNING: read the instructions
carefully ~ before use. @
ATTENTION:  lire  attentivement
les istructions avant l'usage.
< ACHTUNG: Die Anweisungen
bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfaltig
lesen. @ ADVERTENCIA: leer
atentamente las advertencias antes
el uso de aparado. € LET OP: v6or
gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing
aandachtig lezen. @ ATENCAO:
ler atentamente as instrugdes
antes da utilizacdo. @ POZOR:
pred pouZitim si prectéte ndvod
k obsluze. e PAS PA! IS
instruktionsbogen for maskinen
tages i brug. < [IPOXOXH:
dBaote TG odnyiec mpw T
xpnon. @ TAHELEPANU: lugege
juhised enne seadme kasutamist
ldbi. @ HUOMIO: lue ohjeet
ennen kdyttdd. €m FIGYELEM:
haszndlat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el az utasitésokat. @» DEMESIO:
prieS  naudojimg perskaitykite
instrukcijas. @» UZMANIBU: pirms
lietosanas izlasiet rokasgr matu.
«» ATTENZJONI: agra  sew
listruzzjonijiet qabel l-uzu. @
ADVARSEL: les bruksanvisningen
for bruk. <«» UWAGA: przed
uzyciem przeczyta¢ instrukgje.
LRy BHUMAHME: nepen
UCMONb30BaHWEM  MpouuTalite
WHCTPYKUMIO MO 3KCTyaTaumu.
< UPOZORNENIE: pred pouzitim
zariadenia si precitajte ndvod na
pouZzitie. € POZOR: pred uporabo
preberite navodila. € VIKTIGT!
s anvisningarna fore anvéndning.
<@  BHWMAHME:  npouetete
yKasawnsTa npeau  ynotpeba.
<® PA/NJA: prije upotrebe
procitajte upute. @ ATENTIE: cititi
instructiunile inainte de folosire.
«@DIKKAT: makinayi kullanmadan
once  kullanim  talimatlarini
okuyunuz. «» YBATA: nepep
BUKOPUCTAHHAM npouuTaiite
IHCTYKLi0 3 ekcnayaralii. €
PAZNJA: pre upotrebe procitajte
uputstva.

IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE @D

HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER @D

NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION T
HOCHDRUCKREINIGER @I
(HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION @
HOGEDRUKREINIGER [D

LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO @D
VYSOKOTLAKY MYCi STRO) &P
H@JTRYKSRENSER @19

MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH NIEsH @B
KORGSURVEPESUR @D

KORKEAPAINEPESURI @G

NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES D
AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA &
MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU QX'
WOXER TA’ L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA 1D
H@YTRYKKSVASKER D

MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA @B
rMAPOOYUCTUTENb BbICOKOTO JABNEHUA €D
VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACIi STROJ €
VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT €D
HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN @D
BOAOCTPYEH AMAPAT NOA HANATAHE €D
VISOKOTLACNI VODENI CISTAC €D

MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE @2
YUKSEK BASINGLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYiCi @[»
raPOOYNLLYBAY BUCOKOTO TUCKY (I[®
UREDAJ ZA PRANJE SA VODOM POD VIOKIM PRITISKOM €D
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@ . ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO @ - MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJAS

< « ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS @ + ISTRUZZJONLJIET BIEX TARMA

© « INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE @ « MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

@ - MONTAGEANLEITUNG @ + INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU

© « INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE < « PYKOBOJCTBO N0 MOHTAXY

<> - MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES ©» - POKYNY NA MONTAZ _

@ « INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM © .NAVODILAZAMONTAZO = =
< «NAVOD K MONTAZI <> - MONTAGEINSTRUKTIONPA FORFRAGAN
@ - MONTERINGSVEJELDNING @ « UIHCTPYKLMS 3A MOHTAX

© « OAHTIEX XYNAPMOAOTHEHE @ « UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

© - KOKKUPANEMISE JUHISED @ + INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE

© + ASENNUSOHJE @ + MONTAJ TALIMATLARI

< . SZERELESI UTASITAS @ « IHCTPYKL|li 3 MOHTAXY

@ « SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS < + PUTSTVA ZA MONTAZU

OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
click! click!

OPTIONAL
click!

OPTIONAL
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click!

. OPTIONAL
click!

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL @ St PRESENTE (vedi imballaggio). @ IF PRESENT (see packaging). @ S| INCLUSE (voir
I'emballage). € WENN VORHANDEN (siehe Verpackung). € SI ESTUVIERA PRESENTE (véase embalaje). €® INDIEN
AANWEZIG (zie verpakking). @ SE PRESENTE (ver embalagem). @ JE-LI PRITOMNA (viz obal). @» SAFREMT ER
FORSYNET DERMED (se emballagen). €® EAN YMAPXEI (avatpé€te otn ouokeuaoia). @» MIKALI VARUSTEENA (Katso
laatikon). «€m KISZERELES SZERINT (I4sd a csomagolason) @ KUI OLEMAS (vt pakendit). & JEI YRA (zr. paketg). @ JA
IR (skatit iepakojumu). @® JEKK PREZENTI (ara I-pakkett). € DERSOM SLIK FINNES (se emballasjen). @ JEZELI WYSTEPUJE
(patrz opakowanie). @ ECJIA ECTb (cm. ynakosky) € AK JE K DISPOZICII (pozri obal). €® CE JEV KOMPLETU (glejte
embalazo). € | FOREKOMMANDE FALL (se férpackningen). @ AKO E HAJIMYEH (BuxTe onakoskata) € NEKI MODELI
(vidi ambalazu). €» DACA ESTE PREZENTA (vezi ambalajul). €» MEVCUT ISE (Bkz. Ambalaj). @ AKLLO MPUCYTHA (aus.
naker). € UKOLIKO POSTOJI (vidi ambalazu) (Buau naker)



.. OPTIONAL

2.

OPTIONAL

click!

razlike u sadrzaju isporuke (vidi ambalazu).

@D In base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze
nella fornitura (vedi imballaggio). @» Depending on the mo-
del, there are differences in the scopes of delivery (see packa-
ging). @ Suivant le modéle, la fourniture peut varier (voir
I'emballage). €@ Je nach Modell gibt es Unterschiede im Lie-
ferumfang (siehe Verpackung). @» Segun el modelos, hay di-
ferencias en el contenido suministrado (véase embalaje). @»
Consoante o modelo, existem diferencas no volume de forne-
cimento (ver embalagem). @» Mallien varustetaso vaihtelee,
katso kuvaus laatikon kyljesta (katso laatikon). €™ Afhanke-
lijk van het model zijn er verschillen in de leveringspakket-
ten (zie verpakking). €@ Alt etter modell kan det vaere ulike
leveringsomfang (se emballasjen). € Leveransomfanget va-
rierar allt efter modell (se férpackningen). €» Afhangigt af
modellen er der forskelle i leveringen (se emballagen). € 1o
mapadoTéo UNIKO uTdpxouv S10popég avaloya e TO HOVTEND
(avatpé€te otn ouokevaaoia). €» Ovisno o modelu postoje

€ Glede na model prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave (glejte

embalazo). @» V zdvislosti na modelu se lisi obsah dodéavky (viz obal). @» Modele bagl olarak teslimat
kapsaminda farklar olabilir (Bkz. Ambalaj). @» B naHHOM pyKOBOACTBE MO JKCMyaTaLum AaHO OnKcaHe
npréopa ¢ MakCMMasbHON KoMMneKTauven. Komnnektauus oTanyaeTcs B 3aBUCKMOCTM OT Mofenu (Cm.
ynakoBky). € A szdllitasi terjedelem modellenként eltérd (lasd a csomagoldson) . € Piegadata komplektacija
atskiras atkariba no puteklu sticéja modela (skatit iepakojumu). @ W zaleznosci od modelu istniejg réznice w zakresie
dostawy (patrz opakowanie). € n functie de model pachetele de livrare pot diferi (vezi ambalajul). €
Podla modelu existuju rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky (pozri obal). @ B o6ema Ha JocTaBKa 1Ma pas3nvku B
3aBUCKMOCT OT MOA€Na (BUXTe onakoBkaTa). € U zavisnosti od modela postoje razlike u sadrzajuisporuke (Buan I1aK6.‘T).3



< DESCRIZIONE DELLAPPARECCHIO @» DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINE @ DESCRIPTION DU
LAPPAREIL @ BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS © PROSPECTO DEL APARATO «®» TOESTEL UITZICHT
@ COMPONENTES DO APARELHO @ STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVi @ STANDARDUDSTYR @»
ITANTAP EZONAIZMOX » STANDARDVARUSTUS © VAKIOVARUSTEET «» ALAPFELSZERELTSEG
@ STANDARTINE |JRANGA@» STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS < BICCIET INKLUZI @ SERIETILBEH@R
<@ WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE @ BA30BAfl KOMIM/EKTALINA € STANDARDNE PRiSLUSENSTVO«»
OBSEG DOBAVE «» UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING € OBOPYABAHE <® SERIJSKA OPREMA @
DOTARE STANDARD & STANDART DONANIM <> CEPINHE OBJIAAHAHHSAl € SERIJSKA OPREMA
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@D In base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze nella fornitura (vedi imballaggio). €@»

Depending on the model, there are differences in the scopes of delivery (see packaging). @» Suivant le
modele, la fourniture peut varier (voir 'emballage). € Je nach Modell gibt es Unterschiede im Lieferumfang
(siehe Verpackung). @ Segun el modelos, hay diferencias en el contenido suministrado (véase embalaje). G»
Consoante o modelo, existem diferencas no volume de fornecimento (ver embalagem). @» Mallien varustetaso
vaihtelee, katso kuvaus laatikon kyljesta (katso laatikon). €® Afhankelijk van het model zijn er verschillen in de
leveringspakketten (zie verpakking). €@ Alt etter modell kan det veere ulike leveringsomfang (se emballasjen).
@D Leveransomfanget varierar allt efter modell (se férpackningen). € Afhaengigt af modellen er der forskelle i
leveringen (se emballagen). @ 1o mapadotéo UAIKS umdpyouv dlagopég avaloya e To povTéAo (avatpé€te otn
ouokevaoia). € Ovisno o modelu postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke (vidi ambalazu). € Glede na model
prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave (glejte embalazo). € V zévislosti na modelu se li$i obsah dodavky (viz obal).
& Modele bagli olarak teslimat kapsaminda farklar olabilir (Bkz. Ambalaj). € B saHHOM pyKOBOACTBE N0 3KCMAyaTaLjym
J1aHo onKcaHIe Nprbopa c MakcuManbHoI KoMnneKTaLyelt. KomnnekTaumua 0TINuaeTeA B 3aBICUMOCTY OT MOAENH (CM. ynakoBky). € A
széllitési terjedelem modellenként eltéré (Iasd a csomagolason) . @B Piegadata komplektacija atskiras atkariba no
puteklu sicéja modela (skatit iepakojumu). @ W zaleznosci od modelu istnieja roznice w zakresie dostawy (patrz
opakowanie). € In functie de model pachetele de livrare pot diferi (vezi ambalajul). €® Podla modelu existuju
rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky (pozri obal). € B o6ema Ha focTaBKa MMa pasnvKi B 3aBUCUMOCT OT MOAENa (BUXKTe
onakoBkata). € U zavisnosti od modela postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke (Buau naker).
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1 Manico 1 Manche

2 |Interruttore 2 |Interrupteur

3 - 3 -

4 Uscita 4 SortieH.P

5 Tubo ad alta pressione 5 Flexible haute pression

6 Pistola 6 Pistolet

7 lancia 7 lance

8a Ugello: alta pressione 8a Buse

8b Ugello: turbo 8b Buse Turbo

8c Ugello: detergente 8c Buse du détergent

9 (avo elettrico con spina 9 (able electrique avec prise

10 Entrata + filtro 10 Entrée d'eau + filtre

11 Spazzola rotante 11 Brosse rotative

12 Spazzola fissa 12 Brosse

13 Spillo per pulizia ugello 13 Aiguille de nettoyage de la buse

14 Ugello per schiumatura con contenitore del detergente 14 Buse de mousse avec récipient de détergent
D D

1 Handle 1 Griff

2 ON/OFF switch 2 Ein-Ausschalter

3 - 3 -

4  Wateroutlet 4 Auslauf

5 High pressure hose 5 Hochdruckschlauch

6 Gun 6 Pistole

7 Llance 7 Llanze

8a Nozzle 8a Diise

8b Turbo nozzle 8b Diise Turbo

8c Detergent nozzle 8c Diise des reinigungsmittels

9  Electric cable 9  Anschlusskabel mit Stecker

10 Water inlet + filter 10 Einlauf + Filter

11 Rotating brush 11 Rotierende Biirste

12 Fixed brush 12 Feste Biirste

13 Nozzle cleaning tool 13 Reinigungswerkzeug fiir Diise

14 Foam nozzle with detergent container 14 Schaumdiise mit Reinigungsmittelbehalter



S
Mango
Interruptor

Salida

Manguera de alta presion

Pistola

Lanza

Boquilla

Boquilla Turbo

Boquilla

Cable eléctrico con enchufe
Entrada + filtro

Cepillo de Rotary

Cepillo

Herr. de limpieza de la boquilla
Boquilla de espuma con depdsito de detergente

L NL

Handvat

AAN/UIT schakelaar

Wateruitgang

Hogedrukslang

Pistool

Lans

Spuitdop

Turbo Spuitdop

Schoonmaakmiddel Spuitdop
Eelectrische kabel

Wateringang + filter

Roterende borstel

Vaste borstel

Gereedschap voor het reinigen van het mondstuk
Schuimsproeier met reinigingsmiddeltank

@D
Alga
Interruptor de ligar/desligar

Saida

Tubo flexivel de alta pressao
Pistola

Lanca

Bico injector

Bico injector Turbo

Bico injector do detergente

Cabo elétrico com ficha

Entrada + filtro

Escova giratoria

Escova fixa

Ferramenta de limpeza do bico
Bico de espuma com recipiente do detergente

{ cs
Rukojet
Vypinac

Vystup

Vysokotlakd hadice

Pistole

Trubka

Tryska

Vykonna tryska Turbo

tryska myciho

Elektricka pfivodni Siiira se zastrckou
Vstup + filtr

Rotacni kartac

Pevny kartac

Cistici tryska

Pénové tryska s nddobou na Cistici prostfedek

D
handtag
ON/OFF trykknap

Vandafgang

Hojtryksslange

Pistol

Lanse

Dyser

Dyser Turbo

Dyser til renggringsmiddel

El-kabel med stik

Vandtilgang + filter

Roterende bgrste

Borste

Veerktoj til rengering af stralespids
Skumdyse med rensemiddelbeholder

D

Aapn
AlakomTng

ECodo¢

YwAvag uPnAig mieang

MoToNt

Mpoéktaon

Akpoguaiou

Akpoguaiou Turbo

AKPOPUGIOU TOU AMOPEUTAVTIKOU
HAekTpIKO KAAWSIO PE PIC

Eioodoc + piktpo
Meplotpepduevn Bouptoa
Y1abepri Bovptoa

Epyaleio kaBaplopol Kepaig
Akpo@Ualo appou pe doxeio amoppumavTikoy



@D

kdepide

Laliti

Valjalase

Korgsurve voolik
Veepiistol

Piistolitoru pikendus

8a Pihusti otsik

8b Pihusti otsik, TURBO

8c Pihusti otsik, Pesuvahendi
9 Voolukaabel pistikuga

10 Sissevott + filter

11 Poorlev hari

12 Fikseeritud hari

13 Diilsipuhastustdoriist
14 Vahuotsak puhastusvahendi paagiga

NOUhHhWN=

D
1 kahva

2 \Virtakatkaisin

3 -

4 \Veden ulostulo

5 Korkeapaineinen letku

6 Pesukahva

7  Pesupistoolin varsi - suihkuputki

8a Suutinsarja

8b Suutinsarja Turbo

8c Suutinsarja varten Puhdistusainehden
9 Sahkojohto ja pistotulppa

10 Veden sisddanmeno + suodatin

11 Pyoriva harja

12 Kiinted harja

13 Suuttimen puhdistustydkalu

14 Vaahtosuutin puhdistusainesailiolla

{ H J

fogantyu

Kapcsold

Kimenet

Nagynyomasu téml6

Pisztoly

Landzsa, Toldocséd

8a Fuvoka locsold

8b TURBO Forgd szennymaro flivoka
8¢ Flvoka mosdszer

9 Elektromos vezeték villdsdugdval
10 Bemenet + sz(ir6

11 Forgo kefe

12 Fix kefe

13 Favokatisztito eszkoz

14 Habfuvoka tisztitoszer tartoval

NOUWMhHhWN=

LT ]

Rankena

Jjungimo / i§jungimo jungiklis

Vandens isleidimo anga

Auksto spaudimo Zarna

Pistoletinis purkstuvas

Tiesus antgalis - Strypas

Purskimo purkstukas

Purskimo purkstukas Turbo

Purskimo purkstukas, valymo priemonés detergentams
Elektros laidas su kistuku

Vandens jleidimo anga + filtras

Sukamasis Sepetys

Fiksuotas Sepetys

Antgalio valymo jrankis

Puty pastuvas su valomujy priemoniy talpykla

L Lv ]

Rokturis

Slédzis

Izpludes atvere

Augstspiediena $|atene

Pistole

Stobrs

Uzgalis smidzinatajs

Uzgalis smidzinatajs Turbo

Uzgalis smidzinatajs mazgasanas lidzeklu
Barosanas kabelis ar kontaktdaksu
levade ar filtru

Rotéjosa suka

Fikséta suka

Sprauslas tirisanas riks

Putu sprausla ar tirisanas lidzekla tvertni

D

Manku

Swicc

Il-barra

Pajp ta’ pressjoni gholja

Gan ta'l-ilma

Estensjoni Lancia

zennuna

zennuna Turbo

zennuna Detergenti

Kejbil tad-dawl bil-plakka

I-gewwa + il-filter

Rotatrici xkupilji hasil

Xkupilji hasil

B'labra naddaf il-hmieg taz-zennuna
Ta' fowm zennuna ma detergenti f'tank



©
Héndtak
AV/PA-bryter

Vannuttak

Trykkslange

Pistol

Rengjeringslanse

8a Sproytedyse

8b Turbo-sproytedyse

8c Sprgytedyse av vaskemiddel
9  Elektrisk kabel med stikkontakt
10 Vanninntak + filter

11 Roterende bgrste

12 Standardbgrste

NOOUuhWN=

13 Verktoy for rengjering av sproytedyse
14 Skumdyse med beholder for rengjgringsmiddel

D
Uchwyt
Wytacznik

Wylot

Waz wysokocisnieniowy
Pistolet

Lanca

8a dysza rozpylajaca

8b dysza rozpylajaca Turbo

NOOuUuhWN=

8c dysza rozpylajaca do ptynny detergenty

9 Kabel elektryczny z wtyczka
10 Wiot + filtr

11 Szczotka obrotowa

12 Szczotka stata

13 Narzedzie do oczyszczania dyszy
14 Dysza pianowa ze zbiornikiem $rodka czyszczacego

D

Pyuka

Bobikniouatenn

Bbixop

HanopHblit wnaxr

Muctoner

TpybKa-pykoATKa, YanuHutenn
8a ronoska GopCyHKH

8b ronoska ¢popcyHku, Typ6o

8¢ ronosKa ¢OpCyHKH, MOKOLLUM

NOOuUuhWN=

9  CoefuHUTENbHbIN Kabenb C BIUNKON
10 YcTpolcTBO ANA 3anonHeHUs + GuabTp

11 Bpawatowanca weTka
12 QuKcpoBaHHas LeTKa

13 WHCTpYMEHT AnA uncTku GOpCyHKN
14 Hacapka 41 YMCTKY NeHoI ¢ 6akoM ANA MOKLLEro cpeacTsa

NOUhHhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13
14

NOUWnhHhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

NOUVNhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

D
Rukovat
Vypinac

Vystup

Vysokotlakova hadica

Pistol

Pridnica

Trysku

Trysku , Turbo

Trysku , umyvacieho prostriedku
Privodny elektricky kabel so zastrckou
Privod + filter

Rotacné kefa

Pevna kefa

Nastroj na cistenie trysky

Penova hubica so zasobnikom na Cistiaci prostriedok

{ sLJ

Rocaj

Stikalo

Izstop

Visokotlacna cev

Pistola

Brizgalka-Cevni podaljsek
Nastavka prsilni

Nastavka prsilni Turbo

Nastavka prsilni za ¢istilno sredstvo
Elektri¢na vrvica z vticem

Vstop + filter

Vrtljiva krtaca

Fiksna krtaca

Orodje za ¢is¢enje Sob

Soba za peno s posodo za ¢istilo

D
handtag
ON/OFF-knapp

Uttag (vatten)

Tryckslang

Pistol

Lans

Huvud Munstycke

Turbo- Huvud munstycke

Huvud Munstycke av rengéringsmedel
Elkabel med stickpropp

Intag + filter (vatten)

Roterande borste

Fast borste

Rengoringsverktyg for munstycke
Skummunstycke med rengdringsmedelshehallare



NOUunhHhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

NoOOUuhWwWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

NoOOUuhWwWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

D

ApbKKa

MpekbcBay

/3xon

MapKyy 3a BICOKO HanAraxe

PbKoxBaTKa

CTpyiHUK

HakpaiHuK ¢ gto3a

Hakpaiinnk ¢ gro3a Typbo

HakpaiHuK ¢ gto3a

EnekTpunueckm kaben ¢ wencen

Bxop + ¢puntbp

BbprALa ce vetka

OuKcnpaHa YeTka

VIHCTpyMeHT 3a noumcTBaHe Ha fjlo3aTa
[lt03a 32 NAHa ¢ pe3epBoap 3a NOYMCTBALY Npenapat

D
Drska
Prekidac

Izlaz

Visokotlacno crijevo

Pistol]

Cijev s mlaznicom

Mlaznica za rasprsivanje

Mlaznica za rasprsivanje -Turbo
Mlaznica za raspriivanje-deterdzenta
Elektri¢ni kabel s utikacem

Ulaz + filtar

Rotirajuca cetka

Fiksna cetka

Alat za ¢isc¢enje mlaznice

Sapnica za pjenu sa spremnikom sredstva za pranje

©

Méner

Intrerupétor

lesire

Furtun de inalta presiune
Pistol

Lance

Duza de pulverizare

Duza de pulverizare turbo
Duza de pulverizare detergent
Cablu electric cu stecher
Intrare + filtru

Perie rotativa

Perie fixa

Unealtd de curdtare a duzei
Duza de spuma cu rezervor de solutie de curatat

NOUuhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13
14

NOUWnhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

NOUWNhWN=

8a

8c

10
11
12
13

(TR J
Kulp
Salter

Cikis

Yiiksek basingli boru
Tabanca

Lans

Kafa nozill

Kafa noziil - Turbo

Kafa noziil - Deterjan
Fisli elektrik kablosu
Girig + filtre

Déner fira

Sabit firca

Meme temizleme aleti
Temizlik maddesi haznesiyle birlikte kdpiik memesi

L UK J

Pyuka

Bumunkay

Buxin

LUnaHr BUCOKOrO TUCKY

Mictoner

CTpymeHeBa Tpy6ka
Hacaaka-po3nunioBay
Hacapka-po3nuniosay - Typ6o
Hacaaka-po3nunioBay, Muto4oro 3acoby
EnekTpoLuHyp 3 BUAKOW

Bxig + dinbtp

LLliTka, Wwo obepTaeTbca

Hepyxoma witka

[HCTPYMEHT ANA YnLLeHHA

Hacapka 41 unLLeHHA MiHOt 3 6akoM AnA MUItHOTO 3acoby

D
Drska
Prekidac

Izlaz

Crevo visokog pritiska

Pistolj

Cev poprskati (u mlaznicom)
mlaznicom

mlaznicom , Turbo

mlaznicom , deterdZenta
Elektri¢ni kabl s utikacem

Ulaz + filter

Rotirajuca Cetka

Cetka

Anar 3a ynwhere MnasHmua
Mlaznica za penu sa rezervoarom za deterdzent
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/0 ACCESSORIO LAVASUPERFICI DA ESTERNI PER IDROPULITRICI @» PATIO CLEANER HIGH-PRESSURE

ACCESSORY @ ACCESSOIRE POUR NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION INDIQUE POUR LE SURFACES EXTERIEURES
@ TERRASSENREINIGER FUR HOCHDRUCKREINIGER @ ACCESORIO LAVASUPERFICIES EXTERIORES PARA
HIDROLIMPIADORAS «» HOGEDRUKREINIGER ACCESSOIRE VOOR TERRAS @@» LIMPA-TERRACOS PARA
MAQUINAS DE LIMPEZA POR ALTA PRESSAO @ CISTIC VENKOVNICH PLOCH PRO VYSOKOTLAKE CISTICI
STROJE @ UDEND@RS OVERFLADEVASKER TIL TRYKRENSER €» EZAPTHMA MAYZEQI AAMEAON @»
LISASEADMETEGA , KASUTADA VALISPINDADE PESEMISEKS «» TARTOZEKOKKAL A KULTERI FELULETEK
A NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES «» PRIEDUS, UZ GALI BUTI NAUDOJAMAS LAUKE ESANTIEMS
PAVIRSIAMS PLAUTI, UZ AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA «» AR PALIGIERICEM UZ MAZGASANAS
IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU VAR IZMANTOT VIRSMU MAZGASANAI ARPUS TELPAM. @»
TERASSILISALAITE PAINEPESURIIN @ L-ACCESSORI GHALL-WOXER TA’ L-ILMA Bl PRESSJONI GHOLJA, TISTA’
TINTUZA GHALL-HASIL TA' FUQ BARRA WICC <@ TILBEH@R TIL HOYTRYKKSVASKER KAN BRUKES TIL A VASKE
FLATER | YTTERROM @ PRZYSTAWKA DO MYJEK CISNIENIOWYCH LAVOR PRZEZNACZONA DO CZYSZCZENIA
ZEWNETRZNYCH POWIERZCHNIe» BCMIOMOTATE/IbHbIX YCTPOWCTB 191 TUAAPOOUUCTUTENb BbICOKOIO
DABJIEHUA> EXTERIEROVY CISTIC POVRCHOV PRE HYDROCISTICE «» TALNI CISTILEC VISOKOTLACNI
PRIBOR! €» YTRENGORARE @ AKCECOAPU 3A MOYUCTBAHE HA MOBBLPXHOCTU <> PERAC VANJSKIH
POVRSINA ZA VODENE PERACE @ ACCESORIILE PENTRU SPALAREA SUPRAFETELOR DIN MEDIUL EXTERN
@ PATIO CLEANER BASINCLI YIKAMA AKSESUARI <> AKCECYAPIB /11 MUTTA NOBEPXOHb. € PRIBOR
ZA PERACVANJSKIH POVRSINA ZA VODENE PERACE

IT- Per superfici
verticali. EN « For

IT  Per superfici
orizzontali. EN - For

horizontal surfaces.

FR « Pour surfaces
horizontales. DE «

Fiir waagerechte
Oberflache. ES « Por
superficies horizontales.
NL « Voor horizontale
oppervlakken. PT - Para
superficies horizontais.
CS « Pro vodorovné plochy. DA « Til vandrette
overflader. EL « lia op1{6vTieg em@dvelec. ET
Horisontaalpindadele. HU - Vaakasuorille pinnoille.
LT « Vizszintes feliletekhez. LV « Horizontaliems
pavirsiams. Fl « Horizontalam virsmam. MT « Ghal
ucuh orizontali. NO « For vannrette overflater. PL - Do
powierzchni poziomych. RU « [Ins ropn3oHTanbHbIx
nosepxHocTe. SK « Pre horizontalne povrchy. SL «
Zavodoravne ploskve. SV « For vagrata ytor. BG « 3a
XOPW30HTasHM NoBbpxHocTW. HR « Za horizontalne
povrsine. RO « Pentru suprafete orizontale. TR « Yatay
ylzeyler icin. UK « [1nA ropn3oHTanbHNX NOBEPXOHb.

\SR « Za horizontalne povrsine.

vertical surfaces. FR «
Pour surfaces verticales.
DE « Furr senkrechte
Oberflache. ES « Por
superficies verticales.
NL « Voor verticale
oppervlakken. PT - Para
superficies verticais. CS
« Pro svislé plochy. DA -
Til lodrette overflader. EL « lNa kABeTeC emM@AVeLEC.
ET . Vertikaalpindadele. HU « Pystysuorille pinnoille.
LT - Figgdleges feliiletekhez. LV « Vertikaliems
pavirsiams. Fl « Vertikalam virsmam. MT « Ghal ucuh
vertikali. NO « For loddrette overflater.« PL Do
powierzchni pionowych. RU « [1na BepTnKanbHbIx
nosepxHocTel. SK« Pre vertikalne povrchy. SL «

Za navpicne ploskve. SV « For lodréta ytor. BG «

3a BepTrKanHy nosbpxHocTh. HR« Za vertikalne
povriine. RO « Pentru suprafete verticale. TR « Dikey
ylzeyler icin. UK « Ins BepTUKanbHUX MOBEPXOHb.
SR« Za vertikalne povrsine.




(OPTIONAL:

PATIO CLEANER @ 28 cm

PATIO CLEANER @ 25 cm
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LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY i c €
@ Dichiarazione CE/UE di Conformita ai sensi delle Direttive (e successive modificazioni): € EC/EU declara-
tion of conformity according to Directive (and following amendments): @ Déclaration CE/UE de conformité aux
termes des directives européennes (et leurs modifications successives): €@ EG/EU-Konformitatserklarung gemaf
Richtlinien (und spdteren Anderungen): €@ Declaracion CE/UE de Conformidad en virtud de las Directivas (y sus
sucesivas modificaciones): €» EG/EU-conformiteitsverklaring volgens de Richtlijnen (en latere wijzigingen): @
Declaragao CE/UE de Conformidade nos termos das Directivas (e modificacdes posteriores): @ ES/UE Prohlaseni
o shodé podle Smémic (a jejich néslednych variaci): @» EF/EU-overensstemmelseserkleering jf. direktiverne
(og efterfolgende ®ndringer): @ AjAwon Metétnrag EK/EE oupowva pe g 08nyieg ¢ (kat Twv akooubwy
Tporonoloewv): @ (E/EU-VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON on vastavuses direktiividega EC/UE, ning jérgnevate lisadega: & EY/
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus direktiivien (ja niiden muutosten) mukaan: € Direktivaknak (és azt kovetd
médositasoknak) megfelel6 CE/EU Megfeleldségi Bizonyitvany:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ PRODOTTO: IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE MODELLO- TIPO:

@ PRODUCT: HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER MODEL- TYPE:

@ PRODUIT:  NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION MODELE-TYPE: P80.0606
@ PRODUKT: HOCHDRUCKREINIGER . MODELL-TYP: )

@ PRODUCTO: (HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION MODELO - TIPO: /

@ PRODUCT. HOGEDRUKREINIGER MODEL - TYPE:

@ PRODUTO: LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO MODELO - TIPO: P80.0659
& VYROBEK; VYSOKOTLAKY MYCI STROJ MODELO-TIPO

@ PRODUKT:  H@JTRYKSRENSER MODEL-TYPE:

@ MPOION:  MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH MIEZH MONTEAOY-TYTIOR:

@ 100D KORGSURVEPESUR MUDELI -TUUP:

@ TUOTE  KORKEAPAINEPESURI ) MALLI -TYYPPL

< TERMEK:  NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES MODELL -TIPUS:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ ¢ conforme alle direttive CE/UE e loro successive modificazioni, ed alle norme EN: @» complies with directives EC/
EU and subsequent modifications, and the standards EN: @ est conforme aux directives CE/UE et aux modifications
successives ainsi qu‘aux normes EN: @ entspricht folgenden EG/EU-Richtlinien einschlieBlich spateren Anderungen und EN-
Normen: @ estd en conformidad con las directivas CE/UE y sus sucesivas modificaciones y también con la norma EN: €»
in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen EG/EU en latere wijzigingen daarop en de normen EN: @ esta em conformidade
com as directrizes CE/UE e as suas sucessivas modificagdes bem como com as normas EN e as suas sucessivas modificacdes. € je v souladu
se smérnicemi ES/UE a jejich naslednymi zménami, a normami EN: & Stemmer overens med EF/EU direktiverne og deres efterfgl-
gende &ndringer, og med standarderne, og Deres efterfolgende andringer. €® eivat abpgwvo e Ti odnyiec EK/EE kat Tig petayevéoTepeg
Tpomomouoel Toug kaBug Kat e Toug KavoviopoUg EN kal TIC peTayevéoTepe Tpomomolngeic Toug, € on vastavuses direktiividega CE/EU ,
ning jérgnevate lisadega ning standarditega EN, ning jargnevate lisadega. @ On yhdenmukainen EY/EU direktiivien ja niita
seuraavien standardimuutosten, ja niitd seuraavien muutosten kanssa. € megfelel a CE/EU irdnyelveknek és azok késobbi
modositasainak, valamint az EN szabvanyoknak és azok késébbi.

i 2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC) EN 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011

£ 2014/30/EU { {EN60335-2-79  EN 55014-2:2015
£ 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i i EN62233:2008 EN 61000-3-2:2014.

$2011/65/EU § 1EN 50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.

T L ey
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LpA 80 dB (A)
K (uncertainty) +/-1,5 dB (A)

@ Livello pressione acustica
@ Acoustic pressure

@ Niveau de pression acoustique
@ Schalldruckpegel

@ Nivel de ruido

« Geluidsdrukniveau

@ Nivel da pressdo acUstica
@ Hladina akustického tlaku
@ Akustisk trykkniva

@ 160N nYnTIKN¢ mieang
@ Helirohu tase

@ Adnen paineen taso

«® Hangnyomas szint

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC

LwA 92,6 dB (A)
K (uncertainty) +/-1,5 dB (A)

Livello di potenza acustica misurato

Acoustic power measured

Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré
Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau

Nivel de potencia actistica mesurado
Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten

Nivel de potencia ac(istica mensurada
Namérena hladina akustického vykonu
Malt lydeffektniveau

MeTtpnuévn oTaBun NXNTIKAC oYV
Maddetud helivdimsuse tase

Mitattu dénitehotaso

Mért hangteljesitmény

LwA 94 dB (A)

Livello di potenza acustica garantito

Acoustic power granted

Niveau du puissance sonore garanti
Garantiertes Schalleistungsniveau

Nivel de potencia acistica garantido
Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd

Nivel de potencia acistica garantida
Zarucena hladina akustického vykonu
Garanteret lydeffektniveau
Eyyunuévn oTaBun nxnTikAg loxuog
Garanteeritud helivdimsuse tase
Taattu danitehotaso

Garantalt hangteljesitmény

@ L'apparecchiatura é definita al n°27 dell'allegato I. Procedura di valutazione della conformita secondo I'allegato V.

@ The appliance is defined by no. 27 of the enclosure . Conformity evaluation procedure in accordance with enclosure V.
@ Loutillage est defini par nr. 27 du annexe 1. Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité conformément annexe V.

@ Das Gerat ist am Nr. 27 der Anlage T bestimmt. Konformitétswertungsverfahren gemaR der Anlage V.

@ El producto es definido en el n° 27 anexo I. Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformidad de acuerdo con el anexo V.
« De apparatuur wordt gedefinieerd van de n°27 volgens aanhangsel I . Wegingsmethode van de conformiteit volgens aanhangsel V.
@ 0 produto ¢ definido pelo n° 27 anexo L. Procedimento de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com anexo V.

@ Piistroj je definovan ¢. 27 piilohy 1. Proces hodnoceni shody podle prilohy V.
@ Apparatet defineres under nr. 27 i bilag I. Vurderingsprocedure for overensstemmelse i henhold til bilag V.

@ H ouokeun mpoadiopileTat atov apiB.27 Tou auvnppévou 1. Atadikacia aloAdynang Tg mMoTOTNTAC GUPGWVA HE TO GUVNHpEVO V.,
@ Aparaadi madratlus on toodud I lisa punktis 27. Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt V lisale.

@ Laite on madritelty liitteen I kohdassa n°27. Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V mukaan 1.

D A készilék meghatarozasa az I. melléklet 27. szam alatt talalhato. Kiértékelési folyamat az V. mellékletnek megfelelden.

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ Technicks dokumentace se nachézi ve firmé

: @ | fascicolo tecnico si trova presso
: @ Technical booklet at
: @ Dossier thecnique augrés de:

: @ Die technische Akten

: @ El manual técnico se encuentra en:
i @ Technisch dossier bij:

: @ Processo técnico em:

@ Det tekniske dossier findes hos

@ () 1eVIKOC pdkehog PpiokeTal Tn 0TV 000
iindel befindet sich bei €& Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni saab aadressilt: :

@ Tiedoston thecnique alkaen:

Pegognaga 2019/11/20

<D A miiszaki specifikacik a cégnél taldlhatok,

cime

LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY i

Giancarlo Lanfredi
(Legal Representative
Lavorwash S.p.A.)
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............................................................................................................................ 3

@ EBJES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACJA atitinka direktyvas i atitinkamus pakeitimus: € EK /ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACLJA
atbilst direktivam un to turpmakajiem labojumiem: @@ CERTIFIKAT TA” KONFORMITA (E/EU F' konformita mad-dirrettivi u
modifikazzjonijiet «® EF/EU- samsvarserklaermg i samsvar med direktivene (og senere endringer): @ Deklaracja
Zgodnoéci CE/UE spetnia wymagania Dyrektyw (wraz z kolejnymi zmianami): @ [leknapauua CoorBetcTBusa EC/
EU B cooTBeTcTBUM C [IupekTuBoli (1 nocnepytowmumm n3meHenuamin): € ES/EUVyhlasenie o zhode v zmysle Smeric
(aich ndslednych varidcii): @ Izjava ES/EU o skladnosti v skladu z direktivami (in sledecimi spremembami): €» EG/
EU-forsakran om dverensstimmelse i enlighet med direktiven (och efterfoljande dndringar): @ QEKNAPALIUA

3A CbOTBETCTBWE EC/EU: OtroBaps Ha AUpeKTUBY 1 NOCNeABALLM MOANGUKaLumn € (E/EU-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
 je u skladu sa direktivama, te njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama €= DECLARATIA (E/EU DE CONFORMITATE: Este conforma
cu directivele si modificarile lor succesive @ UYGUNLUK BEYANI CE/EU asadidaki Direktifleri ile miiteakip degisikliklerine uygun
oldugunu beyan eder: @@ (E/EU-3AAIBA MPO BIAMOBIAHICTb BUMOTAM signosia+o 4o IupekTusy (Ta HACTYMHYX NOMpasoK)
& (E/EUIZJAVA O USAGLASENOSTI u skladu sa direktivama , i njihovim naknadnim izmenama:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ PRODUKTAS:

AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA

MODELIO - TIPAS:

@ PYONUKTS: MAZGASANAS [ERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STROKLU  NODELA- TIPS

@ MO0, WOXER TA' LILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA MUDELLTP:

@ MONKT  HOYTRYKKSVASKER MODELLTYPE P80.0606
@ PO MYJKAWYSOKOCISNIENIOWA MODELTYPU ;
@ M TUIPOOYUCTUTEN BHICOKOTO AABMEHMA MOBEN-TU:

@ MO VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACI STROJ MODEL- TYP: P80.0659
@ MOD0D:  VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT MODEL-VRSTE: :

@ MOUT  HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN MODELL-TYP:

@ TPO)K:  BOBOCTPYEH ANIAPAT NOJ] HATATAHE MOAEN-THTT:

@ PN VISOKOTLACNIVODENI CISTAC MODELTIP:

@ PODUSU MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE  NODELULTP.

@ Ut YUKSEKBASINCLI HIDROTEMIZLEYiCI MODEL-TIPL:

@ MONUKE  TIIPOOMILIYBAY BUCOKOTO THCKY MODEL-TYP

@ MONV0D:  UREDAJ ZA CISCENJE SAVODOM PODVISOKIM PRITISKOM  0DE- (AAKATRY

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ jtitinka direktyvas EBirES ir atitinkamus pakeitimus ir EN standartus ir atitinkamus pakeitimus. @ atbilst direktivam EK un ES
un to turpmakajiem labojumiem, ka ari standartiem EN, un to turpmakajiem labojumiem. @ F’ konformita mad-dirrettivi CE/EU u
modifikazzjonijiet u standards EN u modifikazzjonijiet. € er i overensstemmelse med EF/EU direktivene, og senere endringer,
samt med standardene og senere endringer : @® jest zgodny z dyrektywami CE/EU i ich pdZniejszymi zmianami, oraz z
normami EN i ich péniejszymi zmianami. € cootseTtcTByeT TpeboBamam aupekTva EC/EU u nocnepytowux mogudukaumii, EN n
CTaHAapTam, 1 nocneayloLyx Moaudukaluii. € odpovida smérnicim néslednym zménam ES/EU , a také normam EN. €® V skladu z
direktivamiin njunimi kasnejsimi spremembami ter s standardi ES/EU, in z njihovimi kasnejsimi spremembami. € Overensstammer
med EG/EU direktiven och dess féljande modifieringar och standarderna och dess foljande modifieringar. @ Otrosapa
Ha fnpekTnen EC/EU 1 nocneasaluym mogudukaumu u Hopmu EN. € je u skladu sa direktivama CE/EU, te njihovim naknadnim
modifikacijama te standardima EN, njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama. € este conforma cu directivele CE/EU si modifi cérile lor
succesive si cu standardurile, si modifi carile lor succesive EN . & Direktiflerine CE/UE ve sonraki giincellemeleri ile standartlarina
ve sonraki glincellemelerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. €@® odpovida smémicim CE/EU naslednym zméndm, a také normam EN
inklusive pafoljande éndringar. € u skladu sa direktivama CE/EU , i njihovim naknadnim izmenama, i standardima EN:

2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC) { EN 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
: 2014/30/EU i {EN60335-2-79  EN 55014-2:2015
:2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i i EN62233:2008 EN 61000-3-2:2014.
i 1 EN 50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.

2011/65/EU

T
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LpA 80 dB (A)
K (uncertainty) +/-1,5 dB (A)

@ Akustinis slégis

@ Akustiskais spiediens

@ Livell ta pressjoni akustika

a Akustisk trykkniva

@ Poziom cisnienia akustycznego
@ YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOrO [1aBNEHNA
@@ Uroven akustického tlaku

LwA 92,6 dB (A)
K (uncertainty) +/-1,5 dB (A)

ISmatuotas garso galios lygis
Skanas limena jauda mérita
[I-livell ta” qawwa ta' hoss imkejjel
Lydeffekt, malt

mierzony poziom mocy akustycznej
AKyCTIYeCKan 3mepeHHas MOLLHOCTb
Namérena hladina akustického vykonu

LwA 94 dB (A)

Garantuotas garso galios lygis
Garantéta skanas [imena jauda
II-livell ta” qawwa ta’ hoss garantit
Lydeffekt, garantert

warantowany poziom mocy akustycznej
AKyCTIYeCKaA MOLYHOCTb MPEFOCTaBNEHO
Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu

© Stopnja zvolnega hrupa Izmerjen nivo zvotne moci Zagotovljen nivo zvocne moci
@ Akustisk tryckniva Uppmitt ljudeffektniva Garanterad ljudeffektniva
@ AKYCTIYHO HanAraHe /13MepeHo H1BO Ha MOLYHOCT Ha 3BYKa [apaHTIPaHO HIBO Ha MOLLHOCTT Ha 3BYKa

« Razina akusticnog pritiska

a y riti Izmjerena razina zvucne snage
@ Nivel presiune acusticd

T € Zajamcena razina zvucne snage
Nivelul de putere acustica masurat

Nivelul de putere acustica garantat

@ Ses basing seviyesi Olgtilen akustik gl seviyesi Garanti edilen akustik glic seviyesi
@ AKYCTIYHII TUCK Uppmétt ljudeffektniva [apaHTOBaHMIA piBeHb 3BYKOBOT NOTYXHOCTI
& HViBO 3ByYHOT NpUTMCKA [zmereni nivo zvucne snage Dozvoljeni nivo zvucne snage

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC

@ Aparatiira aprasyta I priedo 27 nr. Atitikties jvertinimo procediira atliekama pagal V Eried .

@ Lerice ir noteikta pielikuma In°27. Atbilstibas vértéSanas proceddra atbilstiba ar pielikumu V.

@ Apparat kif definit fnumru 27 f/Anness 1. Procedura ta’ evalwazzjoni tal-Konformita skond 'Anness V

@ (stoyutslipp i miljoet fra utstyr til utendars bruk): Utstyret er definert i nummer 27 itillegg I. Anvendt metode for samsvarsvurdering i henhold til tillegg V.
@ Sprzet okreslony jest w punkcie 27 zatacznika I 1. Procedura okreslania zgodnosci zawarta jest w zataczniku V.

@ YCTpOICTBO He onpepenero. 27 kopnyca L. Mpoueypa oueHKy CoOTBETCTBIAA B COOTBETCTBIN C MPUNOXeHem V.

©> Piistroj je definovan ¢. 27 pfilohy L Proces hodnocent shod){( Fodle prilohy V.

> Aparat Je dolocen v §t. 27 priloge I. Izjava o skladnosti je v skladu s prilogo V.

@ Apparaten beskrivs ingéende ibilagal, paraﬁraf n. 27.Procedur for utvardering av dverensstammelse enligt bilaga V.

€@ YpepwT e onvcan B NO°27 Ha npunoxenme L. [pouegypa no oLeHka 3a CbOTBETCTBYE CbracHo npunoxerine V.

< Aparat je odreden u br. 27 priloga I. Izjava o skladnosti u skladu je s prilogom V.

@ Echipamentul e definit la nr 27 din anexa I Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii definita in anexa V.

& (ihaz ekIn°27'de tanimlanmigtir. Ek V'e gore uygunluk degerlendirmesi prosediiri.

«@® [lypexTyiBa: YCTaTKyBaHHA TOYHO 3a3HaueHe 3a N2 27 8 goaTky L. MopAROK BUKOHaHHA OLliHIOBaHHA BIAMOBIGHOCTI BKOHYETHCA 3rinHo AoaTKy V.
& Uredaj je definisan od strane br. 27 priloga I. Procedura evaluacije usaglasenosti u skladu sa prilogom V.

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Pegognaga 2019/11/20

: @ Techning knygele turi
¢ @ Tehniskas datu lapas atrodas pie
: @ |Ifajl tekniku jinsab fl-ufficju < Dosarul tehnic e tinutin
: @ File thecnique fra: @ Teknik fasikiil
: @ Dokumentacja techniczna znajduje sie w firmie «€® bpowypy 3 TexHiuHuMI
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1.5 m/s? IT « Vibrazioni trasmesse all'utilizzatore. EN « Arm vibrations. FR - Vibrations

! . transmises a l'utilisateur. DE « Effektivbeschleunigung Hand-Arm Vibrationswert.

K (uncertainty) 0,5 m/s* s . vipraciénes transmitidas al usuario. NL » Op de gebruiker overgebrachte
trillingen. PT « Aceleragao efectiva, valor relativo a vibragdo méo-brago.. CS - Vibrace prenasené na uzivatele. DA
« Effektiv acceleration hdnd-arm vibrationsvaerdi. EL « Kpadaopoi mou petadidovtal oo Bpayiova tou xprot. ET «
Kéepideme vibratsioon. Fl - Efektiivinen kiihtyvyys, kdden-kdsivarren térindarvo. HU « Kéz és kar vibrcid. LT « Ranky
vibracija. LV « Rokas vibracijas. MT « Vibrazzjonijiet mill-makna lil min juza I-apparat. NO « Effektiv akselerasjon hand-

arm vibrasjonsverdi. PL « Wibracje przekazywane uzytkownikowi. RU « Bubpauuu, nepefiaBaemble nonb3osatento.
SK « Vibracie prenasané na uzivatela. SL - Tresljaji, ki se prenesejo na uporabnika. SV « Effektiv acceleration hand-
arm vibrationsvérde. BG « Bubpauuu, npefasanu Ha notpe6utens. HR « Prijenos vibracija na korisnika. RO « Vibratii
transmise utilizatorului. TR « Kullaniciya aktarilan titresimler. UK « Bibpais, Ky BiguyBae kopuctysau. SR « Prenos

vibracija na korisnika (e misure sono state fatte in accordo con lanorma- Values according to standard EN 60335-2-79)
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